

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/309/2025

Date: 16.04.2025

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Enrolment form fill-up (with Late Fine) of UG Semesters II, IV, VI & VIII (NEP, Honours & Programme) students in relation to UG Even Semester Examinations of the A.Y. 2024 – 25

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that Enrolment form fill-up (**with late fine)** of UG Semesters II, IV, VI & VIII students in relation to UG Even Semester Examinations of the A.Y. 2024 – 25 has to be completed online at Bankura University exam portal. All the students are advised to select their subjects carefully and submit online. The enrolment portal will remain live on and from **18.04.2025** to **20.04.2025**. Students have to pay the enrolment fees at their own colleges.

To enroll for the ensuing even semester examinations of the A. Y. 2024 - 25 ABC id is mandatory.

Enrolment, Games & Sports, Processing Fees and Late Fine: Rs (100 + 50 + 50+100)/- = RS. 300/- for all UG Semesters II, IV, VI & VIII students (NEP, Honours & Programme) (Except LL.B.)

For LL.B.: Enrolment, Games & Sports, Processing Fees and Late Fine: Rs (1000 + 100 + 50+100)/- = RS. 1250/- for all UG Semesters II, IV, VI & VIII students

For enrollment the students are advised to login to the "Examination & result portal new" that can be cited under "Online services" by using their User Id and password in the University website.

The approval of the enrolled students at Principal's end can be done till 21.04.2025.

If there is any error/wrong filling up of the Enrolment Form then students are advised to contact their colleges for necessary correction.

Sd/-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- Dean, Bankura University
- Finance Officer, Bankura University
- Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- Secretary, Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies
- Co-ordinator Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- Guard file